COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

omes

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATION:

No: 142233

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be pested in a conspicuous place in the faciity.

PW G28 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2673
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: =
MAR 16 2010

Ms. Robyn Burns, Administrator
Hayes Manor, Inc.

Hayes Manor

2210 Belmont Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131

Dear Ms. Burns:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing:
inspection on November 30, 2009 of the above personal care home, we found that
violations specified for your previous PROVISIONAL license have not been corrected,
and we found new violations not found during our previous inspection.

A THIRD PROVISIONAL license is being issued based on substantial
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Your
PROVISIONAL license is enclosed.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

If you disagree with the decision to issue a PROVISIONAL license, you have the
right fo appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department
of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part Il, Chs. 31-35. If you decide to
appeal a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of
this letter by:

Karen E. Kroh, Director

Adult Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare
423 Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120




Ms. Robyn Burns 2

The decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

Sincerely,

GK@M\ N %\u

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



VIOLATION REPORT

[
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page of B~
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Beimont Avenus, Philadeliphia, PA 19131 ’ :
INSPECTION DATE(S) ({include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 . Chevon Mitchsll, Michelle Morton
SIGNATURE OF Lf:L‘MEMTTY DA d / REGIONAL UOENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: 2 CORRECTION (ﬁp & M% U
(oo e 4>/ B! )57
W/ :!' I ’ 2 3 5
RE \TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF OORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH (include a step-by-step pian to comrect the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | viciation, as well as a plan to assurs the violstion VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recut} BY DPW
-~ COMPLETED
et trte oty | Pt ™™ | yongy | Fevetershonk e et
shall only be used for the *...Hayes Marior sends a letter : read tips, solicitation, and gifts are not permitted
resident's benefit. to residents and their families under any circumstances. Any employee caught
inviting donations to the receiving any of the above will be terminated. A
Employees Christmas Fund. copy of the updated handbook is enclosed.
.| Donations are collected in the ReS !
office and distributed to This action of distributing request for the employees '?/L// 1o
employees based on their years Christmas gifts has been prohibited since Nov. 2007
of service and employment and all employees will receive another letter on

sarvices.”

Jan. 6, 2010 with their paycheck and made aware.




VIOLATION REPORT

screening compieted prior to
admission on a form specified
by the Department.

224a

A determination shall be made
within 30 days prior to
admission and documented on
the Department’s preadmission

screening form that the needs of al

the resident can be met by the
searvices provided by the home.

the home on 10/5/09. The
preadmission screening was -
compieted on 10/6/03, after the
resident was admitted to the
home.

Repeat Violation — 1/13/09, et

This documentation will include all new residents
and old residents periodic reviews. Ex.

contracts, pre-admission screens, med evals.,
home assessments, support plans, and change

in status.

The admlssmn personnei \m'll now be reqmred to
check all pre-admission screening forms 24-48
hours prior to a resident’s admission to ensure
that all areas have been correctly completed. After
which, all admitting forms must be reviewed and
approved by the Dir. of Nursing prior to arrival.

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 -
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayss Manor 142232
2210 Bsimont Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19131 ‘
INSPEGTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 | \ Chevon Mitcholi, Michelle Morton
SIGNATURE OF LE ENTITY DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
s | JZE@/ § |coRRESTON gl /150
A || _
REGULATY 3 £ By o a
ON VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PL.AN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500. WHICH | (Inciude a step-by-step pian to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
" CORRECTION | violation, nmlluaphntomunthivlohﬂon VERIFIED
WILL BE doss not recur) BY DPW
: COMPLETED
22at, 224a ~The preadmission screening :
for Resident #1 dated 6/24/08 12-08-03 A task team has been developed consisting of all
2a1 L did not indicate if the resident's administrative and nursing staff. This team will
The following admission needs can be met by the home, review weekly following the department head mig.
document shall be oomplet_ed_ } all documentation regarding the residents chart.
for each resident - Preadmission | _Resident #2 was admitted to

2Jdfis - Ty H

This document will again be checked during the
Wkly Dept. Head mtg. by the task team to ensure
Compliance.

All administrative and nursing staff have been
In serviced and trained to this new procedure.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOI!ES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ayes Manor
2210 Belmont Avenus, Phliadeiphia, PA 19131

142232

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the lnspacﬂon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

viilicwed and updatd 45 neadetd

r 30, 2008 ) Chsvon Mitchell, Michells Morton
SIGNA OF ENTITY DATE & | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
o/ e — /))D/ | coRRESTON Oy ig 4 1l (fut’
! [t ’
L/ E E 2 : 3 4 5
ON VIOLATION/CLASS DAYE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pl.COdo § 2600. WHICH (Inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION vlohuon,umuaaphnmmumﬂnﬂouﬂon _ VERIFIED
WILL BE. does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
25¢5 The following resident contracts
The contract shall specify the | did not include the method of 12-07-08 All new contracts have been updated and standard
method for payment of payment for long distance calls: Information pre-printed to show all of the following:
charges for long distance » Charges for long distance calls
-1 telephone calls. -The contract for resident e  Each resident retains 100% of rent rebates
Resident #1 dated 6/25/09. «  Refund policy
The contract for Residert #2 e Entrance fee policy 9’)/1///0 THH
dated 10/5/09. » Smoking policy
“The contract for resident All new contracts will be reviewed by the task
Resident #3 dated 5/1/09. Team within 7 days of admission, and a follow up
Review in 30 days of admission to ensure
compliance.
g0 |lowadts fir modas A, HZ,a0d #3 y
will be vipdatid 1o mauwlt e veing
oF pgsonent for 1040 digance (alls.
zlojo  fonde c% fr all Cmmm residanis, will iz

[t .;j,ﬂm/ﬁ)@ ‘im/jb




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptsr 2600 Prgentsr”
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenus, Philade PA 19131
[ CTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inapection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
N her 30, - [ 3 Chevon Mitchell, Michells Morton
SIGNWRE OF ENTITY DAY / REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION 3 é%
S Dine 1759 Suua e Wi N
7 7\ [
\z’E | 15 2 3 % [
TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {Include a step-by-step pian to correct the spacific COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | viotation, as well as a plan to assurs the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does hot recur) BY DPW
‘ COMPLEYED .
s1,52 Dlrec:t Caé',e S}ggﬁ?‘?’m Awas I It is our procedure to request a criminal
51 ht 1Erad:l onlm;Qr bl w;hsent;rtmm 12-03-08 background check immediately upon hiring.
Criminal history checks and hiring compieted until 1/4/09, almost This request is done via the internet which .
palicies shall be in accordance one year later ! _ usually results in an immediate response. o iz
mﬂx!heOlderAdultProbch\Ie ’ o 2 iz
ggr;rggs !-‘;%t 1(3%31&% %g)Paid o . ftis now o-ur“pracﬁce that all ne\_:::,res- ;vhich %ﬁ% %
Pa.Code Chapter 15 (protective Repeat Violation ~ 1/13/09, et Responf,e is Rec!uest under review” will be S22 s
services for older adults). al placed in a pending file. If results are not SIS
received within 30 days the employee will be -g:g‘g
52 notified in writing as per OAPSA/DPW's regs, = 2
Hiring, retention and utilization of they will have to be removed from the work «8E U
staff persons shall be in schedule. SEEMS
accordance with the Older Adult moo &
Protective Services Act (35 P.S. 1 results are not received within the 30 day
§§Plog>2; 2;1!“102%55"?1023 anl_ i period, then the employee will be terminated.
services for older adulis) and .
other applicable regulations. If we receive acceptable results after the employee
: has been terminated, and a position is available

they will be able to reapply.




VIOLATION REPORT 4ER 16

PERSONALCAREHOHES—SSPI.MCIHWM ’ pq-,s’owf
VAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor .o 142232
2210 Beimont Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19131
NSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
2009 , Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morton _
DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
co N . 0
Tholg |2 Lhund Wbt i)
| f
t I 2 3 4 6
RE! TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH wmawmwmmm COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION vbhﬂon.pmﬂaaphnbmquﬂuvlohﬂon VERIFIED
WILL BE doss not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .

All HR personne! have been in-serviced and
Trained to all the above procedures regarding
criminal/FB1 background checks.

The employee handbook, and orientation packet
have been updated regarding this new procedure
on criminal background and FBI checks.

All employees files will be monitored semi-
Annually by HR and administrative staff ongoing
to prevent this violation from reoccurring.




I NAM

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
E AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

VIOLATION REPORT

b

PageSof 177

' 2240 Balmont Avanue, Philadeiphia, PA 19131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all datas of the inspection)

142232

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 | .|| Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morton ___
SIGNATURE OF ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i/ CORRECTION
L, [} b |
2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {Inciuds 2 stap-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as welf as a plan to assure the violatio VERIFIED
COMP :
65b -Anciilary Staff Person B was . ' .
\Withiry 40 scheduled working | hired on 4/22/08 and received | 15,63 o Anew o and procedure has been develope
hours, direct care staff training on resident rights, o ensure that all mandatory training for Hoth new .
persons, ancilary staff OAPSA, and reportable hire orientation (40 hours), and annual training - 2 i
persons, substitite personnel | incidents on 7/8/08, 77 days (12 hours} is received by all employees. Z s
and volunteers shall have an | after hire. Staff Person B did o ) £=22
orientation that includes the not receive training on the This training will include alt of the following: eEe 12
following: emergency medical plan. s Fire safety & evacuation procedures §—.°é a8
* Smoking policies 228
(1) Resident rights. -Direct Care Staff Person C was e Resident Rights £Z=
{2) Emergency medical plan. hireq on 1(?!?1]09 and did not o OAPSA ‘f’%g ENZ
(3) Mandatory reporting of - | receive training on OAPSA. e  Emergency Medical Plan/Preparedness F88 1o
abuse and neglect under the _ e Reportable Incidents
Older Aduit Protective -Ancillary Staff Person D was po . ‘
Services Act hired on 10/2/07 and did ot E I 0 |Gratt poistn D will regves Training P
(4) Reporting of reportable receive training on OAPSA z ZENCL m{dimi P[C{ il ) |
incidents and conditions. within 40 working hours. e et o L i
gl porson{”C, D) £ ard F Wikl g
-Direct Care Staff Person E was Hyhing 0n O .
: )
i) The adminishator wiil e Zspom sible Torfhe

impkerenia i and verSghT of the abooic
siicy A0 enswe S reive e requived

HAMIGS pithin Picfamcs. |y o

TN \\A\*\:




VIOLATION REPORT

e ® 2 & 0

Medication Administration

Med eval., support plans, home assessments,

Pre-admission screening

L
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pau-%’ufeff
[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE I-IOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19131 ~ .
INSPEOTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Noveritber 30, 200& Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morton
GNTVRE Lm"v\/\ 77 i / REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
! CORRECTION . JT/1D
ik :zﬂ)l . L s o gnlD 1
/ i .
. REG TION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY : PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2600. WHICH {include a step-bry-step pian to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION { violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) 8Y DPW
COMPLETED
65b — continued hired on 3/6/08 and did not All required DPW training for new hires will be on
receive OAPSA training within 12-03-09 -
- their first day, and annually thereafter, and any
40 working hours. . T h . .
additional training will be in their first 40 hour
-Ancillary Staff Person F was work week, which will consist of the following:
hired on 5/16/09 and did not = DPW Direct Care Staff
receive training on OAPSA. » Diabetic Training
e First Aid /CPR
Falls & accident prevention
Infection control




VIOLATION REPORT

4 gaditionay NS

‘ 7 b
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page frof 7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2910 Belmont Avenue, Philadeiphla, PA 18131 . _
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alt dates of the Inspection REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 . Chavon Mitchsll, Micheile Morton
.| SIGNATURE OF ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
, , T CORRECTION | (YO {ﬁ W / _
R N Fus it L7+
}f
REéJJLATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - WHICH (Incmdoamp-bymppunbwmdmmclﬂc COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION violation, 28 well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WiLL BE * doss not recur) BY DPW
) COMPLETED
65e -Direct Care Staff Person G - o
Direct care staff persons shall | received 6 hours of training in 12-03-08 All training will be tracked by HR for orientation
have at least 12 hours of the 2008 training year.’ and annual training, the HR staff has updated the
annual fraining relating to their check-off lists. © fem
job duties. -Direct Care Staff Person H 2 =z
received 8 hours of training in The HR department will review all employee files s =S
the 2008 training year. quarterly to assess what training is necessary and LN
schedule training according to the training calendar. § £e |
_ - 28z2 |
. . - oL
siv0 | Dircar cave Sk person (G wil ;;““; Ei
il hows o MWS ke 85
N HDoo
p fr o 200 neiving J
- 8 peison H will reieivg
3hho Dk Lare $2f p A
rf mmmg

WAZRY Sy ¥t 2005 11 AING Yo




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 - m‘{'«g
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadeiphia, PA 19131 __
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
No ber 30, 2009 ; i Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morfon
SIGNATURE OF ENTITY D}]E / : REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE D
- i CORRECTION _ . @
; be,?\,v Do f 1% 7 %WW% LM% s
V2R ] 1 z 3 r 5
RE TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY : . PLAN OF CORRECTION ) DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE doss not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
g?gm care staff persons, mmz‘ emerggiynm Each employee will be conEC_tefi by the H_R staff
ancillary staff persons, preparedness or falls and 12-03-09 1o re-schedule any missed training, and will be
substitute personnel and accident prevention in the 2008 ’ given 30 days to complete required training, o j=
regularly-scheduled volunteers | training year. or be removed from the work schedule without j= ; E
shall be frained annually in the pay until the required training has been completed. é_% %
following areas: -Direct Care Staff Person G and Ali training will be re-offered July, August, s3>24ls
Direct Care Staff Person H did and December. ' SE2 |E
(1) Fire safety completsd by a | not receive training in sg2
fire safety expert or by astaff | emergency preparedness, All employee orientation packets, and the zE2
person trained by a fire safety | resident rights, OAPSA, or falls Handbook has been updated according to this 2532
expert. and accident prevention in the information. All employees have been made S5E
(2) Emergency preparedness | 2008 training year. aware, pls see attached.. wos
procedures and recognition ) A T will
and response to crises and -Ancillary Staff Person [ did not gl i K 0 Ctaff pTrsov s H,:D)IQ 3¢ v
emergency situe'atic:m;.m'e regeive training in fire safety by ot Haived e, 1oent fied 1D ptC%
3) Resident rights (under a fire safety expert, emergency A ‘ -
'Ehl‘se regulaﬁggns). ( preparedness, or falls and e WO wissed 2008,
{(4) The Older Aduit Protective | accident prevention in the 2008




VIOLATION REPORT

. 7 il
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page }d ot4?
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadel hia, PA 19131 -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ndyember 30, P Chevon Mitchatl, Michsile Marton -
Sl TURE OF LE! ENTITY DA] REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
VL fy|20 7 CORRECTION
£ TANSa it e
A r 1
R 1 z 3 , 4 ~ 5
TION VIOLATION/ICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600 WHICH (inciude a step-by-step pian to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
, CORRECTION ylohﬂon.um{luaphntommovhhﬂon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .

Services Act (35 P. 5. 88
10225.101-—10225.5102).
(5) Falis and accidertt

prevention.

training year.




VIOLATION REPORT Y

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 oage t{ottT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Beimont Avenue, Philadeiphla, PA 19131 :
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include ail datas of the Inspection) REGIONAIL. REPRESENTATIVE
{ Novernber 30, i Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morton - _
SIGNT OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL. OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION 4 -
U e [Y]ol] LOmaduct> |15/
VAN ! ’ i '
v . 2 3 4 5
TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY : PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE -
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
| CORRECTION | violation, as well 2 a plan to assure the viotation VERIFIED
WILL. BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
91 -The list of telephone numbers All employees upon making dafly
Telephone numbers for the posted by the telephones in rounds are to note any missing list of
nearest hospital, police resident rooms #2, #7, and 12-09-09 amergency telephone number stickers.
department, fire department, | #301 did not include the If stickers are not at residents bedside
ambutlance, poison control telephone number forthe you are to notify the admin. secy. for
center, municipal emergency personal care home complaint immediate replacement, In addition
management agency and - -~ | hatfine. the admin. secy, will be making
personal care home compiaint weekly rounds to chec kif an 2/l 5
hotfine shall be posted on or | ~The fist of telephone numbers or srick y
by each telephone with an posted by the telephone in emergency number Stickers are miss-
outside fine. resident room #304 did not ing. This list now includes the nearest
include the telebhone number hospital, police and fire dept., ambulance,
for hospital, peison control poison control center, municipal emerg.
center, municipal emergency mgmt agency, and personal care compt-
management agency, and the aint hotline. This should be placed by
personal care home complaint each telephone with an outside line, and
hotline. remain accessible to residents and staff.
All employees have been inserviced.
=L Tre 1i5ts of Hlepnome numpers I ToDmS

#2, &7, 4301, ard ¥ 304 have beon
wedltred

1]




VIOLATION REPORT VY
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PageAZ ot
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19131 . N
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 | i Chavon Mitchell, Michelle Morton
| SIGNATURE OF LEZU_ DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P PLAN OF D/ATE 4
/ CORRECTION ‘ | i/’ J'f 77
il ol S UAL s
R __
VIOLA zmm ASS 4 o CTION D:TE
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRE!
55 Pa.codoggls‘on o . WHICH (include a step-by-step pian to corract the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as wall as & plan to assure the violstion ) VERIFIED
' " WILLBE . does not recur) BY bPW
COMPLETED
10157 The bedside lamp in resident Everyday on upon entering residents rooms
Each resident shall have the room #306 was inoperable due Ail housekeeping and maintenance staff
following in the bedroom: to a burned out bulb. 12-04-09 Are required to turn on alf electrical items.
An operable lamp or other EX: lamps, exhaust/ceiling fans.
source of fighting that can be All housekeeping staff will now carry light
tuned on/off at bedside. bulbs on their cleaning carts and are req-
uired to change any missing bulbs with
the exception of ceiling fans, which are ) /4//0 T i#
to be changed by the maintenance staff.
Housekeepers will document any items
needing repairs in the front office.
The director of maintenance will review
this log twice a day. At3 100 PM the front
office staff will check and notify director of
maintenance if the repzir has not been
completed. In addition to that the adm.
will monitor the log daily.
fsiio TThe lanp n v #300p 16 now gperable.

\}]S'JJO




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

2
Page :’83 of 1"?
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER .
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadeiphia, PA 19131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE )
November 30, 2009 -t Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morton L _
SIGNATYRE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATY / REGIONAL LIGENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION &V i 171592
) 7B/ g DA nd /7
'l / / \ 7 I 1 7 . = ;
1 2 3 4 5
TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to aszure the violation |  VERIFIED
WiILL BE doss not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
103g The home’s kitchen included We have purchased new resealable containers
Food shall be stored in closed | the following food items that 12-01-09 and have instructed all dietary staff that all
-or sealed containers. were opened and unsealed: ftems not housed in 2n original closed or -
one box of Do!mno sugar, one resealable container, must be placed in one. ° 2 =
box of Pepperidge Farm All items are to be stored in this manner: T E 3
crackers, one bax of Golden o ST e
Dipt pancake mix, and one box Date when opened, J&té when exp. S22 7 =
of Honey Maid graham cracker Placed in a resealable/closed container. § S22
crumbs. Do not mark on the containers as they will ﬁ?‘_‘% )
Be reused. Must be washed after each use. 23 %
EX: Noodles/Sugar/Flour ”f&'g‘«—-g'_ ®
Staff inserviced. % § g 1g
iduafizd Thoms Wszci:S/M -
11]?!10 . e gtttz 4 ;/uﬂ{o




VIOLATION REPORT . -

i

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chaptor 2600 Page 1¥of 17
[NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERGONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor : 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 : | | Chevon Mitcheil, Micheile Morton -~
SIGNATURE OF ENTITY DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ; CORRECTION —
/] EVLK;\,... Yl {‘X 2 %MMW //}5/”)
‘ N\ R
é i t 2 . 3 4 5
JN VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa_Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to cormect the spacific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | vioiation, zs well a8 a plan to assure the violation . VERIFIED
"WILL BE dose not recur) BY DPW
) COMPLETED
132e Sleeping hour fire drills were s
A fire drill shall be held during | held on 2/2/09 at 2:22am and A 2010 calendar has been developed for
sleeping hours once every 6 on 10/22/09 at 6:06am, eight 12-08-09 fire drills. This calendar shows sleeping -~
months. months apart. hour drills to take place in the months of
: April, July, and October. To ensure sleeping 2 s
hour drills every six months. The fire drill -‘c-? ;% &
log will be monitored by the director of main- %zfgj: =
tenenace who performs the drills and by the £2 .;3 ﬁ =
administrator semi-annually to ensure com- §§; =
pliance. 2 =z <
. . ‘F == %‘S
1sjio “The exect daike and Hme ot €ach §§;§% |
Avilt will bt unannouncd 1O %88 VI8
' nd_ e SiaanTs, _
St wnd Ca o150
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CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pegeib ot 49
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOM CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor : 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Philadeiphla, PA 18131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Incfude all dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
' November 30, 2009 N o Chevon Mifchell, Michelle Morton
SIGNATURE OF ENTITY DAT, / REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
, / CORRECTION - - : /
ik S 122 Aifd dlolds |1
* E I 2 3 4 5
TION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WRHICH {(Include a step-hy-step pian to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
, CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation YERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED _
187a The Master key for the —— - ——
A medication record shall be | medication administration The medication administration records will
kept to include the following for | records did not include the staff | 12-15-09 be monitored weekly by the dir. of Nsg. And
each resident for whom initials that corresponded with ’ again monthly while doing recaps. The Dir. o i
medications are administered: | the staff signatures. of Nsg. will monitor that 2ll medication e = !3
: dispensing personnel initials correspond g_% =
(14) Name and initials of the . : with their signatures. Also to assure no EE = %
staff person administering the | Repeat Violation — 1/13/08, et empty spaces. 852 I
medication. al e 232
3 i 28
210 [The master Key will b w,a;_m gcf
T g 12 of edenmonth. The £E2 8
Masier ke witl inciucic _}’_ho wes e
prifired SHLAF nam, the signatwe
oF the Sufe, and Hicintials of the|
ot Bor g Srafs pereons Hhat admiiniSer
MECi 0TS, :
U (| isfio




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1€ ot 41
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenue, Phlladeiphla, PA 19131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the Impocﬂon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
N 30, 2009 Chevon Mitchell, Michells Morton
SIGNATURE OF LEGAE ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i . CORRECTION )
%\H !7}30 ? le aiald W//ﬁﬂf‘}ft{ AP
\/ E ! 2 3 . 5
RE! N VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREC‘HON DATE
55 PaCods § 2500. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
251b ~The support plan for Resident #2 -
The entries in a resident's dated 11/3/09 had white-out 12-01-09 All white out has been removed from the
record shall be permanent, under medication Service Needs, nursing dept. Admin staff has been instruct-
legible, dated and signed by Dental Service Needs, and 500'31 ed to never order white out again. White out
the staff person making the Recreational Needs. has been banned from Hayes Manor. A doc-
entry. : umentation inservice has been given to all
;]a-lhtgd suSIpZ%oIgQ prl‘:-zand f:l;t l;r;{c:tem#ti nursing personnel on how to properly change p /_,7, ﬁ 6 T3 i
under Care Services, service or correct information. They have been instr-
needs, and plan/activity. ucted to make a single line, write error above
the line and to date and initial below the line.
~The assessment for Resident #4 And as all other records all new support
dated 5/21/09 had white-out on plans will be observed within 7 days by the task
the month and date of completion team, and a follow up within 30 days.
:inedtaar;son:gdzm heaith and All old support plans will be monitored annually
i unless there is a change in status. The Dir. Of
~The support plan for Resident #4 Nursing has developed a calendar for all
dated 6/2/09 had white-out on’ annual support plans.
service needs.




VIOLATION REPORT

the medical section, service
needs.

~The assessment for resident #7
dated 7/1/08 had white-out ori the
month/date of completion and
also under frequency/schedule.

&
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chaptor 2600 Page 7ot 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hayes Manor 142232
2210 Belmont Avenus, Philadelphia, PA 19131 . X _ _ .
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) .| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
November 30, 2009 i Chevon Mitchell, Michelle Morton
NATURE O ENTITY rA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
(e Ve jf;o
A i
VRQBUITA 2 3 4 5
TION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2600. WHICH {lnchldoaﬂap-by-lhpphntoeomtﬂnspoﬂﬂc COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION viohtion,nwﬂlaaphnhmummvlohﬂon VERIFIED
WILL BE doas not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETYTED
251b — continued ~The support plan for Resident #5
dated 7/2/09 had white-out under
Care Services, service needs.
~The Support Plan for Resident
#6 dated 8/12/09 had white-out in






